Charlotte, North Carolina per day. Delta Airlines provides four (4) scheduled flights 
to Atlanta, Georgia per day. 

The first scheduled departure is at 5:30 AM and the last scheduled arrival  is at 
11:58 PM during the week. Weekend schedules are modified somewhat. A total of 
one hundred sixty thousand (160,000) passengers are anticipated to arrive and/or 
depart from the airport in 2009. 

The  terminal offers space  for  three  (3) airline  ticket  counters, six  (6)  rental car 
counters and a snack bar.  See Attachment 1 for the general layout of the terminal.

[...]

A competitive procurement made by Beaufort County shall be made from responsive 
and responsible  resident vendors  in  the County  for procurement,  if such bid does not 
exceed the lowest qualified bid from a non­county vendor by more than one (1%) percent 
or Two Thousand Five Hundred ($2,500.00) Dollars, whichever is less, of the lowest non­ 
county bidder.  The resident vendor has the discretion to match the bid submitted by the 
non­county vendor and receive the contract award. 

A vendor shall be deemed to be a resident of Beaufort County if such vendor is an